ANNEXURE C
Please see the detailed requirements for each SARS office in the table below
	Region
	Buildings
	m²
	Tiling Area
	Carpeted Area
	Paved  Area
	Chairs
	Couches
	Proposed Cleaners
	Proposed Team Leader
	Proposed Supervisor
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant
	Proposed FAA Team leader
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant Supervisor
	Total
	Hours

	Head Office
	Khanyisa
	4188
	1 000
	3 188
	700
	603
	18
	6 Female & 2 Male
	0
	1 Male
	4 Female
	0
	0
	13
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	VDU
	705
	250
	455
	20
	54
	6
	2 Female
	0
	0
	1  Female
	0
	0
	3
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Pavilion
	3366
	1 066
	2 300
	200
	260
	N/A
	5 Female & 1 Male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Veale Street
	4977
	2 000
	2 977
	800
	490
	10
	6 Female & 3 Male
	0
	1 Female
	3 Female
	1 Female
	0
	14
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Waterkloof House
	4330
	1 230
	3 100
	2 250
	370
	30
	9 Female & 2 Male
	0
	1 Female
	6 Female
	0
	1 Female
	19
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Lehae la SARS (Day)
	19080
	6 000
	13 080
	10 515
	2955
	45
	25 Female & 11 Male
	0
	2 Female
	15 Female
	0
	1 Female
	54
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Lehae la SARS (Evening)
	19080
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	1 Male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	15:00 to 22:00

	
	Lehae la SARS (Night)
	19080
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	1 Male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	22:00 to 06:00

	
	Brooklyn Bridge
	9360
	5 000
	4 360
	300
	1 205
	45
	14 Female & 4 Male
	0

	2 male
	15 Female
	0
	1 Female
	36
	Normal hours (9 hours)



	
	Walker Creek
	14415
	[bookmark: _GoBack]5 000
	9 415
	10 000
	1 000
	50
	10 Female & 2 Male
	1 Male
	1 Female
	6 Female
	0
	0
	19
	Normal hours (9 



	Region
	Buildings
	m²
	Tiling Area
	Carpeted Area
	Paved  Area
	Chairs
	Couches
	Proposed Cleaners
	Proposed Team Leader
	Proposed Supervisor
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant
	Proposed FAA Team leader
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant Supervisor
	Total
	Hours

	Gauteng North
	Main Building: 
	7000
	3 000
	4 000
	2 500
	225
	25
	10 Female & 4 Male
	0
	1 Female
	0
	0
	0
	15
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Prospect House
	3500
	1 900
	1 600
	200
	60
	N/A
	4 Female & 1 Male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Customs House- Pretoria
	1800
	800
	1 000
	20
	250
	N/A
	5 Female & 1 Male
	1 Female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Iscor Warehouse
	5962
	5 962
	N/A
	N/A
	10
	N/A
	5 Male
	1 Male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Silverton Warehouse
	2344
	2344
	N/A
	500
	3
	N/A
	1 Male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Pretoria North - TPS
	1388
	786
	537
	N/A
	90
	N/A
	2 Female & 1 Male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Hatfield Gardens
	1200
	230
	970
	N/A
	80
	6
	4 Female & 1 Male
	0
	0
	2 Female
	0
	0
	7
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Moloto Road DDU
	60
	60
	N/A
	N/A
	5
	N/A
	1 Female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Doornkloof Office Park
	10742
	4 000
	6 742
	3 000
	1460
	40
	18 Female & 6 Male
	0
	1 Female & 2 Male 
	1 Female
	0
	0
	28
	Normal hours (9 hours)



	Region
	Buildings
	m²
	Tiling Area
	Carpeted Area
	Paved  Area
	Chairs
	Couches
	Proposed Cleaners
	Proposed Team Leader
	Proposed Supervisor
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant
	Proposed FAA Team leader
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant Supervisor
	Total
	Hours

	Gauteng North
	Snake Valley
	10
	N/A
	10
	N/A
	10
	N/A
	1 Female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Ashlea Gardens
	1560
	750
	810
	200
	158
	6
	2 Female & 2 Male
	0
	1 Female
	0
	0
	0
	5
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Office of the Tax Ombudsman
	1090
	405
	685
	N/A
	52
	8
	2 Female & 1 Male
	0
	0
	1 Female
	0
	0
	4
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Riverwalk Office Park 
	13081
	5 581
	7 500
	2 000
	1 470
	30
	18 Female & 5 Male
	0
	1 Female & 1 Male 
	1 Female
	0
	0
	26
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	Limpopo
	Polokwane
	6800
	510
	5217
	610
	589
	0
	7 females
	0
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	8
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Giyani
	1200
	667
	553
	64
	110
	0
	2 females
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Thohoyandou
	1384
	230
	790
	364,25
	158
	0
	2 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Lebowakgomo
	3100
	681
	1022
	341
	135
	0
	4 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	4
	Normal hours (9 hours)





	Region
	Buildings
	m²
	Tiling Area
	Carpeted Area
	Paved  Area
	Chairs
	Couches
	Proposed Cleaners
	Proposed Team Leader
	Proposed Supervisor
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant
	Proposed FAA Team leader
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant Supervisor
	Total
	Hours

	Limpopo
	Musina State Warehouse
	15620
	346
	N/A
	4000
	N/A
	N/A
	2 females
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	Eastern Cape
	Port Elizabeth DDU
	300
	0
	0
	65
	12
	0
	1 Male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	6 hours a day Monday, Wednesday & Friday

	
	Port Elizabeth ROR
	8540
	880
	3240
	0
	348
	12
	12 females & 3 males
	1
	1
	3 female
	0
	0
	19
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Port Elizabeth States Warehouse
	1500
	0
	120
	1400
	15
	0
	1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Tuesday & Thursday from 12:00 to 16:00

	
	Port Elizabeth Airport
	36
	0
	36
	0
	10
	0
	1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Monday -all day/ Tuesday 08:00 to 12:00/Wednesday - all day / Thursday 08:00 to 12:00/ Friday - all day



	Region
	Buildings
	m²
	Tiling Area
	Carpeted Area
	Paved  Area
	Chairs
	Couches
	Proposed Cleaners
	Proposed Team Leader
	Proposed Supervisor
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant
	Proposed FAA Team leader
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant Supervisor
	Total
	Hours

	Eastern Cape
	Port Elizabeth Sanlam Building
	4517
	574
	3196
	0
	782
	23
	8 females & 2 males
	1
	1
	4 females
	0
	0
	15
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Uitenhage ROR
	735
	540
	146
	0
	68
	4
	1 female & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Mthatha
	1811
	1004
	807
	0
	293
	4
	3 females & 2 males
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	6
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Old Reserve Bank & ROR Building-East London
	3993
	0
	620
	480
	62
	0
	2 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Waverley Building
	12180
	1546
	6986
	0
	1313
	25
	12 female & 4 males
	0
	2
	3
	0
	0
	21
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	Western Cape
	Mossel Bay
	350
	255
	95
	0
	7
	1
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	George
	4806
	2749
	2057
	0
	254
	7
	3 females & 2 males
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Beaufort West
	650
	432
	218
	0
	34
	0
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Cape Town States Warehouse
	4174
	4120
	54
	0
	7
	0
	1 male & 1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Project 166
	21450
	3069
	18378
	0
	2114
	0
	15 females & 2 males
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0
	19
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Lower Long ROR
	3122
	943
	2179
	0
	240
	0
	2 females & 2 males
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	4
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Cape Town Scanner site
	5680
	24
	46
	5610
	8
	0
	1 female & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	Normal hours (9 hours)



	Region
	Buildings
	m²
	Tiling Area
	Carpeted Area
	Paved  Area
	Chairs
	Couches
	Proposed Cleaners
	Proposed Team Leader
	Proposed Supervisor
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant
	Proposed FAA Team leader
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant Supervisor
	Total
	Hours

	Western Cape
	Parliamentary Services Unit
	628
	373
	255
	0
	51
	0
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Saldanha
	152
	113
	39
	0
	5
	0
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Oudtshoorn
	81
	0
	75
	0
	4
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	Adhoc services only

	
	Mitchell''s Plein
	1579
	1114
	465
	0
	126
	0
	2 female & 1 male
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Paarl
	1795
	494
	1301
	0
	232
	0
	2 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Worcester
	2397
	167
	2230
	0
	114
	2
	1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Stellenbosch
	348
	25
	323
	0
	51
	0
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Sable Centre
	16006
	2272
	9394
	2607
	1477
	20
	15 female & 3 males
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	19
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Cape Mail
	35
	20
	15
	0
	12
	0
	1 females
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Cape Town International Airport
	887
	247
	598
	40
	107
	0
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	KwaZulu-Natal
	Pinetown
	1000
	700
	300
	N/A
	105
	3
	1 female & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Pietermaritzburg
	4348
	2898
	1450
	500
	175
	N/A
	6 x females & 2 males
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	8
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Trescon
	21936
	7312
	14624
	1000
	2100
	18
	14 female & 6 males
	0
	1
	4
	0
	0
	25
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Newcastle
	3000
	1500
	1500
	500
	152
	N/A
	4 females & 2 males
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	7
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	King Shaka International Airport
	594
	194
	400
	N/A
	90
	N/A
	2 females 
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Umhlanga
	2199
	1500
	699
	800
	150
	N/A
	2 females & 2 males
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	4
	Normal hours (9 hours)



	Region
	Buildings
	m²
	Tiling Area
	Carpeted Area
	Paved  Area
	Chairs
	Couches
	Proposed Cleaners
	Proposed Team Leader
	Proposed Supervisor
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant
	Proposed FAA Team leader
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant Supervisor
	Total
	Hours

	KwaZulu-Natal
	Port Shepstone
	973
	750
	223
	400
	105
	N/A
	1 female & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Richards Bay Customs
	658
	204
	454
	120
	75
	N/A
	1 female & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Richards  Bay TPS
	1070
	800
	500
	N/A
	105
	N/A
	1 female & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Custom House/Cato Creek
	11000
	7350
	3650
	6000
	150
	N/A
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	14:00 to 22:00

	
	Custom House/Cato Creek
	11000
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	22:00 to 06:00

	
	Custom House/Cato Creek
	11000
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	4 females & 4 males
	1
	0
	2
	0
	0
	10
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	New Pier Scanner Unit
	6300
	150
	50
	6100
	15
	N/A
	2 females
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	06:00 to 14:00

	
	New Pier Scanner Unit
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	08:00 to 16:00

	
	New Pier Scanner Unit
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	14:00 to 22:00

	
	New Pier Scanner Unit
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	22:00 to 06:00

	
	New Pier Scanner Unit
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Saturday & Sunday 08:00 to 16:00

	
	Albany House
	18244
	1887
	14134
	1224
	1800
	30
	1 female & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	14:00 to 22:00

	
	Albany House
	18244
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	14 female & 6 males
	0
	1
	4
	0
	0
	25
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	New Pier States Warehouse
	7960
	350
	50
	8760
	10
	N/A
	4 females & 3 males
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	7
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	Mpumalanga
	Nelspruit
	5379
	1083
	2796
	1500
	220
	0
	4 females & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Standerton
	3375
	1206
	2169
	900
	150
	0
	5 females & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6
	Normal hours (9 hours)



	Region
	Buildings
	m²
	Tiling Area
	Carpeted Area
	Paved  Area
	Chairs
	Couches
	Proposed Cleaners
	Proposed Team Leader
	Proposed Supervisor
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant
	Proposed FAA Team leader
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant Supervisor
	Total
	Hours

	Mpumalanga
	Lebombo DDU
	298
	60
	230
	8
	20
	0
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Witbank
	3175
	1075
	2100
	25
	180
	0
	2 females & 2 males
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	4
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	North West
	Zeerust DDU
	214
	46
	0
	80
	10
	0
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Mmabatho
	2787
	987
	1800
	0
	149
	0
	5 females & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Rustenburg
	1948
	960
	988
	0
	243
	0
	5 females & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Klerksdorp
	3163
	1673.5
	1489.5
	691.6
	335
	2
	6 females & 2 males
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	8
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	Free State
	Central Government Building
	9440
	2110
	6440
	890
	300
	0
	5 female & 2 male
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	8
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Fedsure Building
	3535
	150
	3186
	0
	150
	0
	4 female & 1 male
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Ladybrand DDU
	750
	60
	150
	100
	23
	0
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Kroonstad
	2526
	676
	1700
	150
	92
	0
	4 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	4
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Welkom
	2315
	400
	1500
	100
	105
	8
	3 female & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	 
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Bethlehem
	735
	140
	300
	0
	30
	0
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Kimberley
	2950
	600
	1950
	400
	90
	0
	7 female & 2 males
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	10
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	Gauteng South
	Alberton Campus
	27697
	2530
	25167
	2100
	2050
	11
	30 females & 10 males
	2
	1
	0
	0
	0
	41
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Alberton ROR
	4760
	1100
	3660
	1500
	310
	0
	4 females & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Benoni
	2904
	904
	2000
	0
	210
	0
	2 female & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	Normal hours (9 hours)



	Region
	Buildings
	m²
	Tiling Area
	Carpeted Area
	Paved  Area
	Chairs
	Couches
	Proposed Cleaners
	Proposed Team Leader
	Proposed Supervisor
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant
	Proposed FAA Team leader
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant Supervisor
	Total
	Hours

	Gauteng South
	Boksburg
	1200
	750
	450
	0
	50
	0
	2 female & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Edenvale
	3063
	1600
	1463
	0
	120
	0
	4 females & 2 males
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Nigel
	814
	320
	494
	0
	60
	0
	1 female & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Vereeniging
	3130
	2550
	580
	0
	97
	2
	5 females & 1 male
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Springs
	1922
	910
	1012
	0
	200
	1
	2 females & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	New Agents & Warehouse
	4000
	500
	3500
	0
	128
	0
	5 females
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	OR Tambo International
	3284
	1075
	477.27
	0
	90
	6
	2 females
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	06:00 to 14:00- Monday to Friday

	
	OR Tambo International
	3284
	N/A
	N/A
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	13:00 to 22:00 Monday to Friday

	
	OR Tambo International
	3284
	N/A
	N/A
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	2 females
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	06:00 to 14:00 weekends

	
	OR Tambo International
	3284
	N/A
	N/A
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	13:00 to 22:00 weekends

	Gauteng Central
	Randburg
	8496
	7217
	1279
	N/A
	360
	 -
	5 females & 5 males
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	11
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Soweto (Dube)
	298
	93
	199
	N/A
	52
	1
	1 female & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	07:00 to 16:00

	
	Soweto TPS(Bara)
	1175
	950
	225
	N/A
	110
	 - 
	1 female & 1 male
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Rissik Street
	15400
	3872.18
	1569.7
	2075
	1072
	3
	10 females & 4 males
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	15
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Roodepoort
	1522
	1220
	302
	N/A
	229
	2
	2 females & 2 males
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	4
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Krugersdorp
	3301
	801
	2500
	N/A
	90
	 - 
	3 females
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	Normal hours (9 hours)



	Region
	Buildings
	m²
	Tiling Area
	Carpeted Area
	Paved  Area
	Chairs
	Couches
	Proposed Cleaners
	Proposed Team Leader
	Proposed Supervisor
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant
	Proposed FAA Team leader
	Proposed Food Aid Assistant Supervisor
	Total
	Hours

	Gauteng Central
	Randfontein
	2423
	800
	1623
	N/A
	131
	 - 
	2 females & 1 males
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Megawatt Park
	21628
	4183.63
	12018.37
	12296
	1930
	42
	34 females & 10 males
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	45
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Kazerne
	10000
	50
	90
	N/A
	20
	 -
	3 female & 3 males
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Lanseria
	97
	27
	15
	N/A
	15
	 -
	1 females
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Crown Mines Warehouse
	5000
	0
	0
	0
	 -
	 -
	3 female & 3 males
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	Northern Cape 
	Anchorley Building Customs 
	860
	41
	819
	0
	60
	0
	2 females
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	 Ancorley Building - TPS
	709
	370
	339
	0
	70
	0
	1 female   
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)

	
	Station Building Customs 
	420
	420
	0
	0
	20
	0
	1 female
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	Normal hours (9 hours)
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